2025, duly certified by our external auditors, in compliance with the disclosure requirements of the 
Philippine Stock Exchange.

On September 24, 2024, Ayala Land, Inc. ("ALI") received net proceeds from the sale of 75 million 
AREIT Shares amounting to Two Billion Six Hundred Ninety-Six Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Three 
Thousand Seventy-Five (Php 2,696,823,075.00).

As of March 31, 2025 the remaining balance of the net proceeds from the sale of 75 million AREIT 
Shares is One Billion Eight Hundred Sixty Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred 
Ninety-Three and 83/100 (Php 1,860,839,293.83).

Augusto D. Bengzon
Ayala Land, Inc.
Chief Finance Officer and Treasurer

Balance of Proceeds from sale of AREIT Shares as of December 31, 2024 
Less: Disbursements from January 1 to March 31, 2025 (Annex A) 
Balance of Proceeds from sale of AREIT Shares as of March 31, 2025